UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST DEED 27274484 THE ABOYE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY This Indenture, Made September 13, 73 1984, between American Nat'l Bk. & Tr. Co., a National Banking Association, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated May 31, 1984 and known as Trust No. 61221 herein referred to as "First Party." and herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth: THAT WHEREAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed_ date herewith in the PRINCIPAL SUM OF One hundred fifty three thousand five hundred seventy-seven _bearing even made payable + XXF XXXXXXX The Morton Grove Bank which said Note the lirst Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate subject to said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically the said principal sum as follows: \$2.063.47 on the 13th day of October, 1984 and \$2,063.47 on the 13th day of each month thereafter until this note is fully paid, except that the final balloon installment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, shall be due of the 13th day of September, 1989. ; principal bearing interest after maturity at the rate of zeros per cent per annum, and all of said principal and inter at being made payable at such banking house or trust company in Morton Grove Illinois, as the holders of the note may, I om time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment, then at the The Morton Grove Bank office of the Morton Grove Bank

In case more than one note is above referred to described, any reference hereinafter to "note" shall be understood to mean "notes" and any of the rights, powers, privileges a do attorities herein granted shall be exercisable by the holder or holders of any one or more of the notes secured hereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the payment of "e and principal aum of money and said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions and principal sum of this first deed, and also in consideration of the sum of the bollar in hand paid, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged, does by those principal sum of the sum Lot 29 (except part lying Northwesterly of the lenter line of the party wall now existing between buildings located on Lots 25 and 30) and all Lots 30, 31, 32, and 33 in Block 2 in Manufacturer's Addition to Chirago in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 30, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois Commonly known as: 2715 North Clybourn Avenue, Chicago, Illinois This trust deed consists of two pages. The covenants, conditions and provisions applead to the pages. The covenants, conditions and provisions applead to the pages of the pages. In witness whereof Merican Nat'l Bk. & That personally but Vice-President, and its corporate seal to be bereunto affixed and attested by its Assustant. This instrument is executed by ANTERIORN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMMITTEE THE SECOND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY ATTEST. I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesgid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the AMETICAN NAT 1 BK & Tr. CO., a Corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary set and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation for the uses and purtodian of the corporate seal of said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Corporation, caused the corporate seal of said Corporation to be affixed to said instrument to authority, given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation, as said Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 25 Day of

Notary Public

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECEIVED IN BAD CONDITION

THE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND FROVISIONS REFERRED TO ON PAGE I (THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS TRUST DEED):

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT:

and repair, without weak approximation is now or beresiler on the premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (2) keep and premise is now or beresiler on the premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (2) keep and premise is not or beresiler on the premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (2) keep and premise is not destroyed; (3) keep and premise is not contained to the lian hereof; (3) may when destroyed the premises which may be secured by a lien or charge or other liens or claims for lien and premises; (3) comply with all requirements of law or municipal ordinances with supportances and premises; (4) comply with all requirements of law or municipal ordinances with supportances or at any line in process of erection that the premises of the premises which may be according to the premises of t

2. The True ee or the holders of the note hereby secured making any payment hereby authorized retaining to taxes or assessments, may do so according to eligibly of any tax axes ment and produced from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill settlement.

3. At the option of the holders of the next and or title or claim thereof

shall, notwithstanding a 'this country that note and without notice to First Party, its successors or assigns, all unpaid indicitedness secured by this trust deed payment of eny instal. "each of the control to the contratery, become due and payable (a) immediately in the case of default in making specifically set for the control that is a specifically set for the control to the control that is specifically set for the control to the cont

close the licentic benefit pleases by secured shall become due whether by acceleration or otherwise, holders of the note or Trustee shall have the right to fore-many contents of the licentic pleases which may be paid to income the line herof, there shall be allowed and included as additional indebtedness in the decree for sale all expenditures documentary and experts evidence, ste at paper or behalf of Trustee or holders of the note for attorneys' fees. Trustee's fees proper state of the content of procuring all such abstract of itile, title searches and content and costs (which may be estimated as to items to be spended after onlying the content of the sale of the sale

appeases incident to the forestorure proceedings, including much items as are mentioned in the proceeding paragraph proceedings, including much items as are mentioned in the proceeding paragraph hereof; second, all other items which items are mentioned in the proceeding paragraph hereof; second, all other items which interest the proceeding paragraph hereof; second, all other items which interest thereon as herein provided; third, all principal and

Buth appointment may time after the filing of a bill to preclose this trust deed, the court in which used in the allegement and precise of the payment of the precise of the person of t

B. Trustee has no duly to examine the title, incetion, existence, or conditity of the premises, nor shall Trustee be obligated to record this trust deed or to secretic any power herein given unless expressly obligated by the torms berroit, nor be liable for any acts or omissions berumder, except in case of its own grown given.

this trust time and a trieves this strust deed and the lien thereof by proper instrument upon presentation of astinfactory evidence that all indebtedness secured by maturity thereof, produces and estiblist to Trustee and deliver a release her release the temperature of the proper and the release is requested of earling that all indebtedness here y secured has been paid, which removes the same and the release is requested of earling that all indebtedness here y secured has been paid, which removes the release is requested of earling the release to the rele

1. Trustee may resign by instrument in writing filed in the fillies of the Recorder or Registrar. These in which this instrument half as First Parks, the then Recorder or Registrar. The in which this instrument shall have been recorded or Trust. Any Successor in Trust hereunder shall be the filled for the state of t

THIS TRUST DEED is executed by American National Bank and Trust ompany of Chicago, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago hereby warrants that is possesses full power and authority of execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing here not in said note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on the said First Totaly or on said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago personally to pay the said note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as the First Party and its successors and said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago personally are concerned, the legal holder or holders of said note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcament of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in said note provided or by action to enforce the personal liability of the guarantor, if any.

The terms and conditions of the Principal Note dated September 13, 1984 in the amount of

The terms and conditions of the Principal Note dated September 13, 1984 in the amount of \$153,577.76 executed by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee of Trust No. 61221 under Trust Agreement dated May 31, 1984 are hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

See Rider attached hereto and made a part hereof for additional terms and conditions.

.

St. 7.7.7.7

THIS TRUST. DEED is executed by the authority conferred to the power and subscript conferred upons and exercise to the power and subscript conferred upons and exercise to the power and subscript conferred upons and exercise the spread of the power and subscript conferred upons and exercise the spread of the power and subscript conferred upons and exercise the power and subscript conferred upons and exercise the power and subscript conferred upon the power and subscript conferred upon the power and subscript conferred upon the power and the po

wery person now or bereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as the first Party and its suc was and and the personally are concerned, the legal holder or holders of said note and the owner or comes of any indebtedness are and said to be premised hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the said note and the owner or comes of any indebtedness are an and note provided or by state of the premise hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the angert sent of the lien hereby created, in the manner beer's and in said note provided or by

IMPORTANT

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER, THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTIFIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD.

The Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified herewith under Identification No.

D E I V E	NAME (The Morton Grove Bank
	STREET	8700 North Waukegan Road
	спч _	Morton Grove, Illinois 60053
R Y	INSTRUCTION	OR.

2715 North Clybourn

2715 North Clybourn Chicago, Illinois

RECEIVED IN BAD CONDITION

RIDER TO TRUST DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 1984, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$153,577.76 EXECUTED BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 61221 UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 31, 1984.

11. It is further covenanted and agreedthat First Party shall deposit with the Holder insurance in form and content as approved by Holder which shall be carried in companies approved by the Holder, and the policies and renewals marked "paid" shall be delivered to the Holder at least thirty (30) days before the expiration of the old policies and shall have attached thereto standard noncontributing mortgage clauses in favor of the Holder and entitling the Holder to collect any and all proceeds under such insurance, well as standard waiver of subrogation endorsement and a provision requiring that the coverage evidenced thereby will not be terminated or materially modified without ten, 30 days' prior written notice to the Holder, all to be in form and content acceptable to Holder.

12. In case or loss or damage by fire or other casualty, the Holder is authorized (a) to settle and diviting claim under insurance policies which insure against such risks or (b) to allow rist Party to agree with the insurance company or companies on the amount to be paid in regard to uch loss. In either case, the Holder is authorized to collect and receipt for any such loney. Provided that the insurers do not deny liability as to the insureds, and as inno as this Trust Deed is not in default, such insurance proceeds, after deducting therefroi an expense incurred in the collection thereof, shall be made available by the Holder. The rebuilding or restoration of the buildings and improvements on the premises. In 11 this cases such insurance proceeds may, at the option of the Holder, either be applied in the reduction of the indebtedness secured hereby, whether due or not, or be held by the Holder and used to reimburse First Party for the cost of rebuilding or restoring of buildings. Improvements on said premises. The buildings and improvements thereon shall be refored or rebuilt so as to be of at least equal value and substantially the same character. The such damage or destruction. In any case, where the insurance proceeds are mad available for rebuilding and restoration, such proceeds shall be disbursed upon the Johnston party being furnished with satisfactory evidence of the estimated cost of completion hereof and if such cost exceeds the insurance proceeds the receipt of such additional runs as necessary to cover such cost and with architect's certificates, waivers of lien. For responsible the disbursing party can verify that the amounts disbursed from time to time and at all times had be outputed and in place workland said work is free and clear of mechanics lien claims. No payment made prior to the final completion of the work shall exceed inets (90% per cent of the value of the work performed from time to time and at all times he undisbursed balance of such proceeds remaining in the hands of the disbursing

13. Any sale, conveyance or transfer of any right, title or interest in the premises specifically described in this Trust Deed to secure the payment hereof or any portion thereof, without the prior written approval of the holder or any sale, transfer or assignment of any part of the beneficial interest without the prior written approval of the holder or any conveyance, mortgage or encumbrance of the premises of any part thereof as security for any debt without the prior written approval of the holder or any assignment of all or any part of the beneficial interest of Trustee as security for any debt without the prior written approval of the holder, shall constitute a default hereunder on account of which the holder may declare the entire indebtedness evidenced by the Note to be immediately due and payable and foreclose this Trust Deed immediately or at any time such default occurs.

RECEIVED IN BAD CONDITION

TIDER TO TRUST DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 1984, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$153,577.76 EXECUTED BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 61221 UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 31, 1984.

14. First Party hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Holder the entire proceeds of any award or any claim for damages for any of the premises taken or damaged under the power of eminent domain or by condemnation. Provided that such premises requires rebuilding or restoration and so long as this Trust Deed is not in default, any award, after deducting therefrom any expenses in the collection thereof, shall be made available by the Holder for the rebuilding of the premises in accordance with plans and specifications to be submitted to and approved by the Holder. In all other cases, the Holder may elect to apply the proceeds of the award upon or in reduction of the indebtedness secured hereby, whether due or not, or make said proceeds available for restoration or rebuilding of the premises in accordance with plans and specifications to be submitted to and approved by the Holder. In the event said proceeds are made available for rebuilding or restoration by the election of the Holder as aforesaid, the proceeds of the award shall be paid out in the same manner as provided in Paragraph hereof for the payment of insurance proceeds toward the cost of rebuilding or restoration. Any surplus which may remain out of said award after ayment of such cost of building or restoration shall, at the option of the Holder be applied or account of the indebtedness secured hereby or be paid to any party entitled thereto.

13. In First Party hereby waives any and all right of redemption from sale under any order of recree of foreclosure of this Trust Deed on its own behalf and on behalf of each and every person, except decree or judgement creditors of the First Party, acquiring any intensity in or title to the premises subsequent to the date of this Trust Deed,

16. First Pirty has been advised by its beneficiaries that the loan to be disbursed under the Note is an exampted transaction under the Truth in Lending Act, 15. U.S.C.5 1601 et seq., that the Note and this Trust Deed which is security therefore are to be construed and governed by the aws of the State of Illinois, and that the entire proceeds of the Note shall be used for business purposes as defined in Paragraph 6404 (4c) of Chapter 17 of the Illinois Revised Scatutes.

17. It is further understool and greed that the Holder reserves the right to approve and or install professional management of this property at any time this loan is forty-five (45) days in default of any payment

18. That if any action or proceeding is commenced (except any action to foreclose this Trust Deed or to collect the debt secure hareby) to which action or proceeding the Trustee is or becomes a party or in which it becomes recessary to defend on uphold the lien of this Trust Deed, all sums paid by the Trustee or the expense of any litigation (including reasonable attorneys' fees) to prosecute or deter the rights and lien created by this Trust Deed shall on notice and demand be paid by the limit Party, together with the interest thereon at the rate provided in said Note, and shall be addien on said Real Estate, prior to any right or title to, interest in or claim upon the Real Estate, subordinate to the lien of this Trust Deed, and shall be deemed to be secured by this Trust Deed, and shall be deemed to be foreclose this Trust Deed, or to recover the debt secured hereby, the provisions of law especting the recovery of costs, disbursement and allowances shall prevail unaffected by miss covénant.

19. First Party agrees to pay a late charge of \$51.59 on each installent in default more that ten (10) days to cover Holder's additional expense of handling and collecting such delinquent installments. First Party agrees to pay reasonable atten ys' fees, costs and expenses incurred by Holder in collection and enforcement of the Not.

20. Notwithstanding any provisions in this Trust Deed to the contrary, if any one or more of the following events of default, which events are herein together referred to as "Events of Default," shall occur, all indebtedness of First Party arising hereunder or under the Note secured hereby or under any other document relating to this loan, including without limitation, the whole of the principal sum, remaining unpaid under the Note, together with all accrued interest thereon, shall at the option of Holder become immediately due and payable, and may be recovered at once, by foreclosure or otherwise;

- (a) If default shall be made in timely making any payment provided for herein, in the Note or in any of the other documents relating to the loan; or
- (b) If default shall be made in the performance or observance of any other term, covenant, provisions, representation, warranty, agreement, condition or obligation provided for herein, in the Note or in any other document relating to this loan, or in any written statement or certificate made or furnished to the at any time, shall be incorrect or untrue or shall otherwise be misleading.

-2-